Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the M.C. B. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. d. S. d. d. d. d. S. d.	
PED Invest A/S	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TED THVESC M/S	Name:uni-chains A/S
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Hjulmagervej 21
Execution Date(s) 01/28/2008	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vejle
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Denmark Zip: 7100
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,278,535
Additional numbers at	I ttached? ☐ Yes ⋈No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James C. Wray	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
nternal Address:	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road,	Enclosed Enclosed
Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
tate: VA Zip: 22101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1611
hone Number: 703-442-4800	Expiration Date 01/10
ax Number: 703–448–7397	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: jameswray@jcwray.com	Authorized User Name
Signature	, addicated Odel Name
Signature:	igm 0713 02/07/2008
Signature	
Julie H. Gamoti Name of Person Signing	total number of pages including cover i
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	- and the state of

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020487 FRAME: 0138

P15323USDK/JT/DH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PED Invest A/S**, is the assignee of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

7,278,535, issued on October 9, 2007

WHEREAS, uni-chains A/S, of Hjulmagervej 21, 7100 Vejle, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said PED Invest A/S has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said uni-chains A/S, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said uni-chains A/S for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said PED Invest A/S if this assignment and sale had not been made.

<u> 28-1-2008</u> Date - DE JAM NJOY

PED Invest A/S
Poul Erik Damkjær
Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 020487 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 02/07/2008